



## **GOVERNMENT OF KERALA**

## **Abstract**

Fisheries and Ports Department – Annual General Meeting of the Kerala Aqua Ventures International Limited (KAVIL) – Appointment of Under Secretary to Government, Fisheries Department as the representative of the Governor of Kerala– Orders issued.

## FISHERIES & PORT (B) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.403/2023/F&P

Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 20-05-2023

Read Letter No.KAVIL:AGM(A)-13:20 dated 24.04.2023 of the Managing Director, KAVIL.

## **ORDER**

As per letter read above, the Managing Director, Kerala Aqua Ventures International Limited (KAVIL) has informed that the adjourned 13th Annual General Meeting of the company will be held on 22.05.2023 and requested to appoint the representative of the Governor of Kerala to attend the Meeting.

2. Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased to appoint Sri.Sivadas B., Under Secretary to Government, Fisheries Department as representative of the Governor of Kerala, to attend the adjourned 13th Annual General Meeting of Kerala Aqua Ventures International Limited (KAVIL) to be held at 5.30 pm on Monday 22<sup>nd</sup> May 2023 by online.

(By order of the Governor) T S PRAVEEN KUMAR DEPUTY SECRETARY

To:

The Managing Director, Kerala Aqua Ventures International Limited (KAVIL) Sri.Sivadas B. Under Secretary to Government, Fisheries Department. The Principal Account General (Audit), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram The Accountant General (A&E) Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram. The Director, I&PRD (for publishing in Government website). Stock File/Office Copy

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer